GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 11966
TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.03.2020

PROPOSAL FOR WELFARE SCHEMES IN MAHARASHTRA

11966. SHRI PRATAPRAQ PATIL CHIKHLIKAR:

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of proposals received by the Union Government from the State Government of Maharashtra during the last three years and the current year along with the number of sanctioned and pending proposals;

(b} the details of the pending proposals and the time by which these are likely to be cleared;
and

(c) the total amount spent under various schemes in Maharashtra during the said period, scheme and year-wise?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI RATTAN LAL KATARIA)

(a) Scheme-wise details of the proposals received by the Government of India from the state Government of Maharashtra are given in Annexure 1.

(b) The details of pending proposals are given in Annexure —lI. Clearance of the proposals depends on completion of all the requisite formalities.

(¢) Scheme-wise details of amount spent in Maharashtra during the last three vears and the current year are given in Annexure -1[I
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"Name of Scheme

No. of proposals received

Annexure-I

Annexure referred to in reply to part (a) of the Lok Sabha unstarred Question No.
1966 for 03-03-2020

Na. of proposals sanctioned

Year

Year

2016-17

2017-18 | 2018-19

2019-20

2016-17

2017-18 [ 2018-19

2019-20

Post Matric Scholarship
! Scheme for SC students

1 1

Nil

1 1

NIL

[

Pre-Matric Scholarship
{Cleaning Occupation)}

Grant —in-add provided to Voluntary
organizalion/NGOs

NIL NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

141 79

23

0 \

-1

Centrally Sponsored
Scheme for the
implementation ot the
Protection of Civil Right
Act 1955 and Prevention
of Atrocities Act, 1989

Pre-matric ~ Scholarship
tor OBCs

Post-matric Schofarshﬁ)
for OBCs

Pre-Matric &
Metric Scholarship for
DNTs

Past-

Nil

; TN

Prevention of
Alcohoiism and
Substance (Drugs) Abuse

Scheme of Assistance for |

76

83

30

G4

integrated

for Senior
L OPSIC) .
Free Coaching schemes
for Students with
Disabilities

Pregramme
Citizen

53 50

61 l[ 60
;

48

N tor |

NIl

G

Nil ‘

-

Assistance to Disabled
Persons for
purchase/Fitting of Aids
- and Appliances (ADIP)
Scheme

el
W)

b2

)

National Scheduled
Cates Finance &
Development
Corporation (NSFDC)

Scheduled Castes
Development
Corporation (SCDC)

19

22 10

12

22 10

12

15.

Venture Capital Funds
I for Scheduled Castes
{: (VCF-SC)

183

' 205 163

20

17 27

19

! (xé&itharE&mH

l Guarantee Schemes for

! Scheduled Castes
(CLGSSC)


Annexure-IT

Annexure referred to in reply to part (b) of the Lok Sabha unstarred Question No.
1966 for 03-03-2020

S. No. Name of Scheme i " Details of pending proposals

Year

2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 : 2019-20

1. Grant —in-add provided 07 08 09 : 3
to Voluntary
organization/NGQOs . Jr

Scheme of Assistance ) 1 - ‘ T for Prevention of ‘ |
Alcoholism and 1
Substance (Drugs) :
Abuse : i

| 28

d
=]
]

(5

Integrated Programme Nil 1 ; 2 21
for Senior Citizen
(IPSrCy

4. | Scheduled Castes | 0 0 0 | !
Development |
Corporation {SCDC)

5. Venture Capital Funds 0 0 E 0
for Scheduled Castes
(VCF-SC)

# * The applications received till 31" December 2019 have been alveady disposed off as per the directions of MOSJE. Further, 43 no. of applications have been received during the period I January’20 to 1"March 20 and the same are being considered.


Annexure-11§

Annexure referred to in reply to part (¢) of the Lok Sabha unstarred Question

No. 1966 for 03-03-2020_

TS. No. 1 Name of Scheme

Amount released (Rs. in Lakh)

—

2017-18 201819

Year

| Post Matric Scﬁbmship Scheme
. for 5C students

10660

2016-17 |
l
I

50498

L I
! 143392 ! 0

[ 201920 ]

Pre-Matric Scholarship for SC i students

0

|

0

0 0

|
;

U Pre-masic Schofarswip

170

O

b
i 298+ } 0

(Cleaning Occupation)

*Arrear of Rs..Z‘)S lakh for the vear 2016-17 has been clearcd during the year 2018-19 and no proposal was received in 2018-19.

Grant —in-add provided to i _Voluntary organization’NGOs

1463 .48

111817

678.13

T 7.47

h

| Pradhan Mantri Adarsh Gram
Yojana (PMAGY)
Babu

~ Jagajivan  Ram i

NI

1507.60 669.60

170.55*

101.25%

|
|
{ Nit

!

Chhatrawas Yojna

* 3" instalments released for the hostels sanctioned durin

YEurs.

1 Scavengers

Centrally Sponsored Scheme for the implementation of the |
Protection of Civil Right Act
1955 and Prevention of
_Atrocities Act, 1989

1600.00

254747

416.35

Self Employment Scheme of Liberation & Rehabilitation of

1 384200

i

g the previous

351.60

|
|

430400 -

[

Special Central

Assistance to |
scheduled Castes

. Sub  Plan !
| (SCA to SCSP) |

Pre-matric

Scholarship  for |

1217.92

2L

L
0

7650 86

NI ;‘ Nii

OBCs
.| Post-matric ~ Scholarship fo'r'#

| OBCs

Pre-Matric &

7I’u>.1—5\1atric+m )

Scholarship for DNTs |

8490.40

3844.00

22410

Nil

Nil

©9575.00 | 1181000 ]

Scheme  of  Assistance  for |
Prevention of Alcoholism and
. Substance (Drugs) Abuse |

625,67

Integrated  Programme  for |
Senior Citizen (IPSrC)

1010.18

43463

- 83375 |

| (3707 | [044.04 |

1
-J

Umbrella scheme ~Scholarships'
for Students with Disabilities |

260.76

298.45 [ 5562

| Appliances (ADIP) Scheme.

Assistance to Disabled Persons |
for purchase/Fitting of Aids and

‘National Scheduled Cates :
Finance & Development
Corporation {(NSFDC)

65.07

4750

60.00

1076.32

Venture Capital Fuads for Scheduled Castes (VCF-SC) 1

4000.00

. .
Credit Enhancement Guarantee
Schemes for Scheduled Castes
(CEGSSC)

, L

197.05

5100.00 |

318.50

|
|
|

